
11th March, 2025 

Circular to Parents of Classes Nursery - V 

SHREE VASISHTHA VIDHYALAYA 
(English Medium, CBSE affiliated, Member-NPSC, Recipient-International School Award) 

 

Dear Parents, 

We are pleased to inform you that the distribution of books and uniforms for the new academic session 

2025-26 for the students of Grades Nursery to V will take place as per the schedule below.  

Declaration of Results, 
Distribution of Books, Uniforms, Shoes  
and First Term Fee Deposit for the 
Academic Year 2025-26 

: 24/03/2025, Monday for Classes: Nursery to Sr. KG. 

: 25/03/2025, Tuesday for Classes: I & II 

: 26/03/2025, Wednesday for Classes : III & IV 

: 27/03/2025, Thursday for Classes : V 

School Timings : 

 

Nursery to Sr.KG  :- 09:15 a.m. To 1:45 p.m. 

I to V    :- 09.15 a.m. To 3.30 p.m. 

New Academic Year commences : 

 

1st April 2025 (Tuesday) for Classes I to V 

2nd April 2025 (Wednesday) for Classes Nursery to Sr. KG. 

Last Working Day before Summer 
Vacation 

: 

 

2nd May 2025, Friday for Classes: Nursery to Sr. KG. 

3rd May 2025, Saturday for Classes: I to V 

Summer Vacation  04/05/2025 (Sunday) to 08/06/2025  (Sunday) 

School reopens after Summer Vacation : 09th June 2025 (Monday) 

 

Please ensure your presence at the specified time to collect the necessary materials for your child's 

academic and uniform requirements. Our team will be available to assist you with any queries or concerns 

you may have regarding the distribution process. 

You are requested to cover up and label the textbooks and notebooks properly. The parents of classes 

Nursery to III are requested to submit the properly covered textbooks & notebooks to the respective class 

teachers in the school between 8:00 am to 12:45 pm as per the following schedule. Parents are also 

requested to submit the Skating of their ward on the same day. 
 

 26th and 27th March 2025, Wednesday and Thursday :– Nursery to Sr. KG 

 28th March 2025, Friday :– I to III 
 

Warm Regards 
 
 

 
Dr. A.K Gaur         Mrs. S. Srivastava 
Advisor         Principal 


